

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Miss N Williams
Respondent:	Debbie Scantlebury Limited
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	Thursday 1 October 2020
Before:	Employment Judge Barrowclough
Representation	
Claimant: Respondent:	No attendance or representation No attendance or representation

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim is dismissed on non-attendance at the full merits hearing without reasonable cause.

Employment Judge Barrowclough

1 October 2020